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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Bolívar. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,01617 0,050930 100.000 5.093 96.679 6.827.899 68,28 0,94110 a/

1 a 4 0,00148 0,021300 94.907 2.022 373.871 6.731.220 70,92 0,98569 b/

5 a 9 0,00053 0,002640 92.885 245 463.814 6.357.349 68,44 0,99741 
10 a 14 0,00051 0,002540 92.640 235 462.613 5.893.535 63,62 0,99603 
15 a 19 0,00108 0,005400 92.405 499 460.777 5.430.922 58,77 0,99243 
20 a 24 0,00196 0,009750 91.906 896 457.290 4.970.144 54,08 0,98924 
25 a 29 0,00237 0,011770 91.010 1.071 452.371 4.512.855 49,59 0,98825 
30 a 34 0,00236 0,011720 89.939 1.054 447.058 4.060.483 45,15 0,98734 
35 a 39 0,00274 0,013620 88.885 1.211 441.397 3.613.425 40,65 0,98442 
40 a 44 0,00355 0,017570 87.674 1.540 434.519 3.172.028 36,18 0,97932 
45 a 49 0,00483 0,023840 86.134 2.053 425.534 2.737.509 31,78 0,97162 
50 a 54 0,00672 0,033040 84.080 2.778 413.456 2.311.975 27,50 0,95584 
55 a 59 0,01146 0,055670 81.302 4.526 395.196 1.898.519 23,35 0,93449 
60 a 64 0,01579 0,075930 76.776 5.830 369.306 1.503.324 19,58 0,90343 
65 a 69 0,02532 0,118910 70.946 8.436 333.642 1.134.017 15,98 0,85234 
70 a 74 0,03976 0,180300 62.510 11.271 284.375 800.376 12,80 0,78043 
75 a 79 0,06225 0,267470 51.240 13.705 221.935 516.001 10,07 0,56989 c/

80 y + 0,12764 1,000000 37.535 37.535 294.066 294.066 7,83  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3480 4K1 = 1,152  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01424 0,04010 100.000 4.010 97.465 7.302.486 73,02 0,95270 a/

1 a 4 0,00125 0,01870 95.990 1.795 378.882 7.205.021 75,06 0,98777 b/

5 a 9 0,00039 0,00193 94.195 182 470.520 6.826.139 72,47 0,99829 
10 a 14 0,00030 0,00148 94.013 139 469.718 6.355.618 67,60 0,99791 
15 a 19 0,00054 0,00271 93.874 254 468.734 5.885.900 62,70 0,99678 
20 a 24 0,00075 0,00374 93.620 350 467.223 5.417.166 57,86 0,99587 
25 a 29 0,00091 0,00452 93.270 422 465.294 4.949.943 53,07 0,99406 
30 a 34 0,00148 0,00736 92.848 683 462.531 4.484.649 48,30 0,99139 
35 a 39 0,00198 0,00986 92.165 909 458.551 4.022.118 43,64 0,98840 
40 a 44 0,00269 0,01335 91.256 1.218 453.234 3.563.567 39,05 0,98304 
45 a 49 0,00417 0,02062 90.038 1.857 445.546 3.110.333 34,54 0,97654 
50 a 54 0,00534 0,02636 88.181 2.324 435.094 2.664.787 30,22 0,96723 
 
55 a 59 0,00803 0,03935 85.857 3.378 420.837 2.229.693 25,97 0,95068 
60 a 64 0,01231 0,05970 82.478 4.924 400.081 1.808.857 21,93 0,92758 
65 a 69 0,01797 0,08594 77.554 6.665 371.108 1.408.776 18,17 0,89137 
70 a 74 0,02865 0,13345 70.889 9.460 330.795 1.037.668 14,64 0,82182 
75 a 79 0,05222 0,22980 61.429 14.116 271.854 706.872 11,51 0,61541 c/

80 y + 0,10876 1,00000 47.313 47.313 435.018 435.018 9,19  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3679 4K1 = 1,1713  


